FIBER OPTIC CONNECTORS & COMPONENTS

LC series
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LC F727

Ahigh-density fiber optic connector solution for Small Form Factor applications.
A new generation of technically advanced products designed for high optical performances.

The LC connector meets all requirements where high density is necessary. It is the ideal compromise
to provide space-saving advantages and guarantee performance and reliability of the optical
transmission.

This series benefits from all the technical advantages mastered by Radiall, such as secured
bonding and crimping reliability.

Features:

» One-piece/pull-proof design,

» Easytoinstall

» Available for multimode PC and single-mode PC, UPC and APC terminations

» Crimping reliability (ensuring the protection of the fiber and an excellent cable retention)

» Secured bonding (protection of the floating mechanism during the resin-injection process)

» RJ-45 or SC cutout for duplex

» High precision alignment

» Color coding (beige for multimode / blue for single-mode UPC / green for single-mode APC)
» Tunable (adjustable to 6 positions)

» Tested according to GR-326-CORE Telcordia and IEC 874 specification.

Applications:

Telecom Equipment, Telecommunication Networks, Fiber Channel (SAN), Broadband Subscriber
Networks, CATV, Local Area Networks (LAN), Multimedia, industrial applications, etc.
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LC F727 PERFORMANCES

OPTICAL PERFORMANCES
Singlemode PC Singlemode APC Multimode PC
Random To master Random To master Random To master
Wave length 1300/ 1550 nm 1300/ 1550 nm 1300/ 1550 nm
Insertion loss Mean 0.10dB 0.10dB 0.15dB 0.15dB 0.10dB 0.10dB
Standard deviation 0.07 dB 0.05dB 0.12dB 0.10dB 0.07 dB 0.05dB
Return Loss PC >30dB > 60 dB >20dB
SPC>40dB - -
UPC > 50 dB - -

Random : IEC 61300-3-34
To master : IEC 61300-3-4 Method B
Return Loss : IEC 61300-3-6 (Maximum loss variation)

MECHANICAL and ENVIRONMENTAL PERFORMANCES

0.9 mm 1.6/2.2 &3 mm

Cable retention 7N 68 N
Mechanical endurance 200 matings
Operating temperature -40°/+70° C
Storage temperature -40°/ +85° C
Materials Moulded plastic parts V O (UL94)

Optical ferrule (connector) Zirconia

Alignment sleeve (adapter) Zirconia or phosphor bronze

INTERNATIONAL STANDARD DOCUMENTS

GR-326-CORE Telcordia specification
IEC 61754-20 Basic Standard for Interface dimensions
IEC 61300 Fiber Optic Interconnection Devices and Passive Components Basic Test and Measurement procedures.
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LC F727

CONNECTOR RANGE

SIMPLEX CONNECTORS (Delivered with straight boot and crimping accessories)

PC125,3 PC126 * APC125,3 APC126
Cable diameter  |Packaging’—C-1Hm) (+1um) PC 128 PC 230 (+1pm) (+1pm)
ging Singlemode Multimode Singlemode
blue beige green
0.9 mm (buffer) short 100 F727 100 100 | F727 102 100 | F727 103 100 | F727 005 100 | F727 150 100 | F727 152 100
0.9 mm (buffer) long (1) 100 F727 100 101 | F727 102 101 | F727 103 101 - F727 150 101 [ F727 152 101
1.6 mm 100 F727 100 400 | F727 102 400 | F727 103 400 | F727 005 400 | F727 150 400 | F727 152 400
2 mm 100 F727 100 500 | F727 102 500 | F727 103 500 | F727 005 500 | F727 150 500 | F727 152 500
2.4 mm 100 F727 100 600 | F727 102 600 | F727 103 600 - F727 150 600 | F727 152 600
3 mm (2) 100 F727 100 700 | F727 102 700 | F727 103 700 | F727 005 700 | F727 150 700 | F727 152 700
* Excepted PC 230 version : unit pack

APC 8° PRE-ANGLED SIMPLEX CONNECTORS

APC125,3 (+1pm) | APC126 (+1pm)
Cable diameter packaging Singlemode
green
0.9 mm (short) 100 F727 130 100 F727 132 100
2 mm 100 F727 130 500 F727 132 500

0.9 mm short version 0.9 mm long version For ruggedized cable Ouplex connectar

DUPLEX CLIP (Use the duplex clip to transform the simplex connector in a duplex one)

Color part number packaging
9 i Beige F718 197 206 100
i 8B Blue F718 197 201 100
Green F718 197 205 100

(1) Long version 0.9 mm connector is compatible with the duplex clip.
(2) The simplex connector for 3 mm cable dia. Is not standardized. Some dimensions are different compared to the LC standard
version. The technical data sheet is available on request.

Ask Radiall for Technical Data Sheet or consult www.radiall.com
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LC F727

ACCESSORIES

The connectors are delivered with boots, dust caps and crimping accessories. Part numbers mentioned in the
tables below allow to order additional boots for specific needs or various color codes requirements. It is also
possible to order additional inner sleeves and crimping rings as well as dust caps in case of lost.

STRAIGHT BOOTS (bag of 100)

N
NS

vy

0.9 mm
cable dia.

1.6 mm
cable dia.

2/2.2mm
cable dia.

3 mm
cable dia.

Universal boot for
1.6 /2 /3 mm cable
dia.

Black F718 166 200 F718 161 200 F718 162 200 F718 193 200 -
Yellow F718 166 202 F718 161 202 F718 162 202 - -
Red F718 166 203 F718 161 203 F718 162 203 F718 193 203 -
White F718 166 204 F718 161 204 F718 162 204 F718 193 204 -
Blue F718 166 201 F718 161 201 F718 162 201 F718 193 201 F718 169 201
Beige F718 166 206 F718 161 206 F718 162 206 F718 193 206 F718 169 206
Green F718 166 205 F718 161 205 F718 162 205 F718 193 205 F718 169 205

INNER SLEEVES and CRIMP RINGS

packaging 1.6 mm cable dia. 2 / 2.2 mm cable dia. 3 mm cable dia.
Inner Sleeves 100 F718 157 200 F718 158 200 F718 158 200
Crimp 1ings 100 F718 159 200 F718 160 200 F718 170 200
DUST CAPS

part number packaging
F718 183 204 100
ANGLED BOOTS (Optional accessories)
".53, part number packaging
90° Short style, grey color F718 185 200 100
90° Long style, grey color F718 186 200 100
47° Short style, black color F718 199 200 100
- &
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LC F727

ADAPTER RANGE

SIMPLEX ADAPTERS
Adapter type packaging Alignment PC mul_tlmode PC singlemode |APC singlemode
sleeve beige blue green
LC cutout 100 Zirconia F727 710 700 F727 710 000 F727 710 100
Snap-in mounting (Fig.1) 100 PH/BR F727 710 800 F727 710 200 -
LC and low profile cutout 100 Zirconia F727 711 700 F727 711 000 F727 711 100
Snap-in mounting (Fig.2) 100 PH/BR F727 711 800 F727 711 200 -
Fig.1 Fig.2
DUPLEX ADAPTERS
Adabter tvpe ackagin Alignment| PC multimode | PC singlemode |APC singlemode
P yp P ging Sleeve beige blue green
. . . 100 Zirconia F727 750 700 F727 750 000 F727 750 100
RJ-45 cutout snap-in mouting (Fig.3) 100 PH/BR | F727750800 | F727 750 200 -
i ) 100 Zirconia F727 751 700 F727 751 000 F727 751 100
RJ-45 and low profile cutout (Fig 4) 100 PH/BR | F727751800 | F727 751 200 -
. . ) 100 Zirconia - F727 752 000 F727 752 100
SC cutout with panel clip (Fig.5) 100 PH/BR F727 752 800 . .
. . . 100 Zirconia F727 754 700 F727 754 000 F727 754 100
SC RJ-45 cutout with panel clip (Fig 6) 100 PH/BR | F727 754800 | F727 754 200 ;

Fig.4

Fig.5

Fig.6
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LC F727

TOOLING

ASSEMBLY KIT
110V F780 850 000
220V F780 851 000
Contents (The referenced products can be ordered separately)

Qantity Tools Part number
1 Curing oven 220V F780 483 000
1 Or : or Curing oven 110V F780 484 000
1 Cable stripping tool F780 033 000
1 « Miller primary stripper (for 900um coating) F780 025 000
1* Bag of 10 polishing films / 0.3uym F780 827 000
2" Bag of 10 polishing films / 1um F780 826 000
1* Bag of 10 polishing films / 3um F780 825 000
1* Bag of 10 abrasive strips (12um) F780 508 000
1 Soft rubber polishing base F780 812 000
1* Bag of 6 epoxy resin OE184 F780 242 000
1* Bag of 5 syringes (size of needle) F780 217 000
1 Ceramic scoring blade F780 136 000
1 Microscope X100 (LC fitted) F780 652 000
1 Ceramic scissors F780 039 000
1 Solvent dispenser F780 809 000
6 Set of cleaning paper F780 527 000
1 Waste container F780 811 000
1 Manual polishing tool (PC straight polishing) F780 633 000
1 Crimp tool (print 3.40mm) F780 057 000
1 Inner-sleeve insertion tool F780 290 000

* consumable

Others : ruler, tweezers, adhesive paper, containers for resin preparation, thermometer.

The part numbers in italic make it possible to transfom the Radiall SC/FC/ST tool kit into LC version. Their use is

highly advised for the respect of the mechanical and optical performances.

OPTIONAL

F780 482 000

Metal unit block for curing oven (1)

F780 653 000

LC microscope adapter (1)

F780 634 000

APC 8° manual polishing tool

(1) These parts allow to convert standard Radiall tools in LC version.

JIGS FOR AUTOMATIC POLISHING MACHINES

Please consult Radiall for all information on jigs, accessories,
consumables and procedures.

Refer to the ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS manual for cabling operations.
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RADIALL WORLDWIDE LOCATIONS

EUROPE

France - RADIALL HEADQUARTERS

101, Rue Ph. Hoffmann - 93116 ROSNY sous BOIS (Paris)
Tel.: +33 149353535 Fax:+33 148 54 63 63
E-Mail : info@radiall.com

Finland - RADIALL SF
P.O. Box 202 - 90101 OULU
Tel. : +358 407 522 412
E-Mail : infofi@radiall.com

Germany - RADIALL GmbH

Carl-Zeiss Str. 10 Postfach 200143 - D63307 RODERMARK (Frankfurt)
Tel. : +49 60 74 91 07 0 Fax : +49 60 74 91 07 70
E-Mail : infode@radiall.com

Regional office : Munich

Italy - RADIALL Elettronica SRL

Via Concordia, 5 - 20090 ASSAGO MILANO

Tel. : +39 02 48 85 121 Fax : +39 02 48 84 30 18
E-Mail : infoit@radiall.com

Regional office : Roma

Netherlands - RADIALL BV

Hogebrinkerweg 15b - 3871 KM HOEVELAKEN

Tel. : +31 33 253 40 09 Fax : +31 33 253 45 12
E-Mail : infonl@radiall.com

Sweden - RADIALL AB

Sjoangsvagen 2 - SE-192 72 SOLLENTUNA (Stockholm)
Tel. : +46 844 434 10 Fax : +46 875 449 16
E-Mail : infose@radiall.com

U.K. - RADIALL Ltd

Ground Floor, 6 The Grand Union Office Park, Packet Boat Lane
UXBRIDGE Middlesex UB8 2GH (London)

Tel. : +44 1895 425 000 Fax : +44 1895 425 010
E-Mail : infouk@radiall.com

|
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Radidl.com

AMERICA ASIA
North America China - SHANGHAI RADIALL Electronic Co., Ltd
RADIALL N° 390 Yong He Road 200072 - SHANGHAI

6825 West Galveston Street Suite 11
CHANDLER, Arizona 85226, USA
Tel. : +1 480 682 9400

E-Mail : infousa@radiall.com
RADIALL-AEP

104 John W. Murphy Drive

NEW HAVEN, Connecticut 06513
Tel. : +1 203 776 2813

E-Mail : aepsales@aep.us

Fax : +1 480 682 9403

Fax : +1 203 776 8294

Brazil

RADIALL do Brasil

Largo do Machado, 54 sala 706 - Catete
22221-020 RIO DE JANEIRO
Tel. : +55 21 2558 05 76
E-Mail : infobr@radiall.com

Fax : +55 21 2245 97 63

This information is intended as a guide only. To ensure a continuing policy of product improvement,
Radiall reserves the right to modify its specifications without prior notification.

Tel. : +86 21 66 52 37 88
E-Mail : infosh@radiall.com

Japan - NIHON RADIALL

Shibuya-ku Ebisu 1-5-2, Kougetsu Bldg 405-TOKYO 150-0013
Tel. : +81 3 3440 6241 Fax : +81 3 3440 6242
E-Mail : infojp@radiall.com

HongKong - RADIALL Electronics Ltd

Elite Industrial Centre, Room 212, 2/F

N° 883 Cheung Sha Wan Road - KOWLOON HONG KONG
Tel. : +852 29 59 38 33 Fax : +852 29 59 26 36
E-Mail : infohk@radiall.com

India - RADIALL PROTECTRON pvt Ltd

25D, Il Phase, Peenya Industrial Area - BANGALORE 560058
Tel. : +91 80 23 72 09 89 Fax : +91 8028 3972 28
E-Mail : infoin@radiall.com

Fax : +86 21 66 52 11 77

REPRESENTED IN

Africa Greece Russia Thailand
Australia Israél Singapore Taiwan
Belgium Malaysia Spain Turkey
China Philippines South Africa USA
Denmark Poland South Korea

France Portugal Switzerland

For the above countries, please contact the local agent or RADIALL at info@radiall.com
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